

## Lindale Independent School District Pre-Kindergarten Family Engagement Plan

The Lindale Independent School District (LISD) believes that parents, teachers, and other community stakeholders are a valuable resource when it comes to the educational opportunities of our students. We encourage all stakeholders in the school and community to get involved through various programs. We have developed a Family Engagement Plan to increase the collaboration between the school staff, our parents and guardians, and other community stakeholders.

Family Engagement Plan	
Facilitate Family to Family Support	<ul> <li>PTP and PTP president</li> <li>Campus and classroom newsletters</li> <li>Meet the Teacher</li> <li>Parent/Teacher Conferences</li> <li>Social Media updates</li> </ul>
Establish a Network of Community Resources	<ul> <li>Backpacks for Kids</li> <li>Boylan Grant</li> <li>Mentoring Alliance</li> <li>Community Donations</li> </ul>
Increase Family Participation in Decision Making	<ul> <li>Campus Action Team</li> <li>District Improvement Team</li> <li>PTP</li> <li>Campus End of Year Surveys</li> </ul>
Equip Families with Tools to Enhance and Extend Learning	<ul> <li>Monthly Newsletters</li> <li>Family Reading Night and Book Fair</li> <li>Grandparents Month</li> <li>Veteran's Day Program</li> <li>Head Start Parent Training</li> </ul>
Develop Staff Skills in Evidence-Based Practices that Support Families in Meeting their Children's Learning Benchmarks	<ul> <li>Campus/District Staff Development</li> <li>Poverty Training</li> <li>Develop Effective Communication</li> <li>Cultural Differences Awareness</li> </ul>
Evaluate Family Engagement Plan Efforts and Use Evaluations for Continuous Improvement	<ul> <li>Parent Involvement Committee (3/per year)</li> <li>Campus Survey for Parent Feedback</li> <li>Ongoing Parental Feedback and Reflection</li> </ul>

## Lindale Independent School District Mission Statement

The mission of the Lindale Independent School District, together with families and community members, is to empower and inspire students to be lifelong learners, leaders of tomorrow and responsible citizens while supporting the commonly recognized, traditional, moral values and ethics of the Lindale community.